

Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE TO PROCEED

July 30, 2021

MELJHON F. PAZ BPOINT COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES SHOP

Tambong, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir;

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to BPOINT COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES SHOP may commence on the Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment (Laptop and UPS) effective on the day or date after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro.

Contract Duration: 30 days upon the effectivity of Notice to Proceed.

GERNIAN D. RODEGERIO Municipal Mayor

Very truly yours,

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature:

Project Reference Number:

2021-001-525, 2021-010-524 and 2021-011-529

Name of the Projects:

Supply and Delivery of IT Equipment (Laptop and UPS) HRMO, MAGO and MSWDO

Location of the Projects:

PURCHASE ORDER MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF GLORIA

Supplier:	BPOINT COMPUTER PARTS AND		P.O. No.:		2021-016-412	
) NSCS		ACCESSORIES SHOP	Date:		July 28, 2021	
Address: TIN:	Tambong, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro 269-243-343-000		Mode of Procurement: PR No./s:		Negotiated Procurement- Small Value Procurement 2021-001-525, 2021-010-524 and 2021-011-529	
Gentlemen: Please furn		Office the following articles subject to th	e terms and conditio	ns contained	herein:	
Place of Delivery: HRMO, MAGO and MSWDO			Delivery Term:	Delivery Term: 30 days		
Date of Deli	very:		Payment Term:		after delivery ar	nd acceptance
Stock/	Unit	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
Property No.	unit	Laptop		1	49,500.00	49,500.00
		(LENOVO) SPECIFICATIONS: Quality: Branded and Brand New Processor: Core i5, 10th Gen Operating System: Windows 10 Display: 15.6 Full HD Memory: 4GB DDR4 Storage: 256GB SSD + 1TB HDD Connectivity: 802.11ac Wi-Fi wireless netw IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac compat Bluetooth 5.0 wireless technology Webcam: 720p High Definition Interface Port: one (1) USB 3.1 port one (1) USB Type -C Port t one (1) HDMI port one (1) Ethernet port one (1) Ethernet port one (1) S.5mm Audio combo jack Accessories: AC adapter and power cord Wireless mouse Carrying Bag Warranty: two (2) years from the final date	ible			
2	unit	Unit (ACER) Processor: Intel Pentium N5030 Video Card: t Intel UHD Graphics RAM: 8gb DDRS Storage: 256 GB SSD Display: 11.6 Full HD Display		1	29,700.00	29,700.00
3	unit	(ASUS) Quality: Branded and Brand New Processor: Core i3 1115G4 Operating System: windows 10 Graphics: Intel UHD Display: 14 Full HD Memory: RAM 4GB Upgradeable Storage: 128 GBSSD 1 TB hardisk Drive Connectivity: HDMI, USB2.0, Wi-Fi wireless net usb 3.0, Bluctooth, Card Reader, Camera, Speaker Rotational Speed: At least 5400 rpm Panel Type: LED-blacklit, 60Hz Anti-Glare Pane	s, Micro		34,800,00	34,800.00

		NTSC / 60Hz Anti-Glare Panel v with widw 178 viewing angles Webcam: At least 720p High Definition 31 Interface Port: one (1) USB 3.1 port one (1) USB Type- port (1) HDMI port obe (1) Ethernet port one (1) 3.5mm Audio combo pack Accessories: AC adapter and power cord Wireless mouse, carrying bag Microsoft Office Home and Business 2019 english Perpetual License Warranty: (2) years from the final date of acceptance for parts and t seven (7)days outright replacement					
4	unit	UPS (Uninterruptable Power Supply (PROLINK) 650VA	2	4,400.00	8,800.00		
<u> </u>	-	Total			₱122,800.00		
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specific every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s. Conforme: BPOINT COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES			Very truly yours,				
SHOP U Signature over Printed Name of Supplier			Municipal Mayor				
128/2021			67/28/2021				
		Date Signed		Dale Signed	l		
In case of N	Vegotiate	d Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, this p	ortion must be ac	ccomplished.			
Approved per Sanggunian Resolution No.: Certified Correct: Not Applicable			Not Applicable				

2nd - DV/MAcO

4th - Supplier

Orig - DV/COA

Copy Distribution: